
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/28/25 at 6:57:55 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/07/2022
Accident reported: minor to
moderate damage with another
motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

10/18/2023
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Reconstructed, Salvage

17  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in North Carolina

67,974  Last reported odometer reading

2019 HYUNDAI SANTA FE

SE 2.4L

VIN: 5NMS2CAD3KH103812
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/u76BEc6hSWND4VBKtfoED89vcK7CiBkI2yZhMEnLLRCAnHXiUVeTvmP5j8vp_sh58-PgcIMlkIJJl2P6B29qYYqLO_eekg2HekL6bIb_8hYlKEqld85kirxmmr5qujBUPYWQHvBKJ_jfeA4vmex0pJyePKdMxlxGDyzy-iOhBwrakRL_2-NnH-MmOdrlTWRFslzmcwmQMqqBX9uJnHvByHB-_mQ5P2v_XUE4QYlyM9hl0P0EVoxNa-menJyraemIVOWRpXPCJLYrnKcmXn_fjyx3hArAnoAkOR_fs8-XwXEArRjTzurBVkwAnVBV1tCm9D2AFLMP0ZdE0wIHuVobP1zU2Mdx78AyFbrBaBY7726w0quYAoBzVbJj9Xf4VZDEJHdjdsOaSvefiGMy2v9t9YOAWr6Zpg.cfx


06/13/2025
Accident reported: minor to
moderate damage
Vehicle ran off road
It hit a bridge
Vehicle disabled
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 4

07/18/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

RECONSTRUCTED TITLE ISSUED

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and �lter changed
Oil

Oil and �lter changed

04/07/202504/07/25View View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 07/18/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accidents reported: 02/07/2022 and
06/13/2025. Damage reported: 10/18/2023.

Accident Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
9,145 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/21/2019 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Massachusetts
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $29,135

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2019 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 1 mo. 1 yr. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
New Hampshire,
South Carolina North Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 9,145/yr 19,050/yr

Last reported odometer reading 37,787 67,974

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/AXuVNhl6YxuY5dNUyRN3T2y-q2kMaXGHn_fuPMd1yowrlfEcgddqSic0ZcQRF4QSflytlPnMm7UlXUNNkkCrzTmZNk7GvwI6TPK3_7STzbaBfSw3Lq3ob8EmPEr0wfm--jz7b0yGgdVdYHDrfisl2dPbIx9M-vGrBepLwYVeauf9yKqkU8FLSSisvE0RIx60x0vEnanxVm28XWQ7hSGKr1eO19ah0a4yBjCFY9vb9biph9ISD5E54BwnYpOD1MoMr4myMlsKzXR7iv22yT5fDb5gswQ7_rH4mDHYTjtlgEZwsg2G7JC7S2Jw6gqVOGrSKiNYmph_qjawbNrH8c6G6_mOlfSdqvoj9WfLCA_uMfTlPW3RPAe-TUBUkSN6792t6o3CLLzTtiKVb3tfnvkYxSurV1hFqEcPRdk1.cfx


04/22/2019 18 Prime Hyundai South
Rockland, MA
617-774-1300
primehyundaisouth.com

5.0 / 5.0

6 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

04/30/2019 Mirak Chevrolet
Arlington, MA
781-643-8000
mirak.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,054 Veri�ed Reviews

12,676 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/30/2019 51 Mirak Chevrolet
Arlington, MA
781-643-8000
mirak.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,054 Veri�ed Reviews

12,676 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/31/2019 Hyundai of Keene
Keene, NH
844-994-0736
https://hyundaiofkeene.com

4.8 / 5.0

574 Veri�ed Reviews

4,115 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/30/2019 176 Hyundai Subaru of Keene
Keene, NH
603-354-5060
subaruofkeene.com

4.8 / 5.0

574 Veri�ed Reviews

4,115 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/30/2019 Hyundai of Keene
Keene, NH
844-994-0736
https://hyundaiofkeene.com

4.8 / 5.0

574 Veri�ed Reviews

4,115 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

08/30/2019 New Hampshire
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/1ZZXXzC6ZBcJQQoOANntJP44vKIyXC6_aQrZsFsYG8FFejIIQMZX3WWvFx2wdlSTeiQwWi64aMae5Hg1Xay4QUGeO9kQCP7I-QZTw7R5KY9AxZeKsqs2tF35EJHmbmlpgaJBNZ6teo-klqf8Wvx270UmXbpIXAhJj8EAQKmX2f8s_odV2-0rXvrWvhtz2t9mdFAbywHEeNkFn7iLmQrkeDUXitwtNomp98z3zci4V8ZiVaSVlTh-KC-bkusWeiM6QF2RU2IF_1kTqoUYxVwwvrGlKcXKEtEph7RlHONaigUm9JRJXN7bKOgbIDOiELvx--RVypL07V5rI8LA3G7Ruh0ji3y9Wquerp1sbXECvTt0VGIg73PlvL0JqIRAkUSfg6PTA-CQycMkPJTX7yfMdWpKdrOJVP4Easqc.cfx


Cheshire County

08/30/2019 199 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

10/05/2019 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Swanzey, NH
Title #15290703

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/08/2019 3,537 Hyundai of Keene
Keene, NH
844-994-0736
https://hyundaiofkeene.com

4.8 / 5.0

574 Veri�ed Reviews

4,115 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Drive belts checked
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Steering/suspension checked

10/25/2019 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/24/2019 4,214 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conway, SC
Title #770940373584660

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

02/14/2020 7,698 Myrtle Beach Hyundai
Myrtle Beach, SC
843-626-3657
hyundaiofmyrtlebeach.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,720 Veri�ed Reviews

10,783 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

07/20/2020 11,316 Myrtle Beach Hyundai
Myrtle Beach, SC
843-626-3657
hyundaiofmyrtlebeach.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,720 Veri�ed Reviews

10,783 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/29/2020 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conway, SC
Title #770940373584660

Registration issued or renewed

12/18/2020 14,508 Myrtle Beach Hyundai
Myrtle Beach, SC
843-626-3657
hyundaiofmyrtlebeach.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,720 Veri�ed Reviews

10,783 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Air �lter replaced
Brakes serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-



04/21/2021 19,418 Myrtle Beach Hyundai
Myrtle Beach, SC
843-626-3657
hyundaiofmyrtlebeach.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,720 Veri�ed Reviews

10,783 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/16/2021 23,575 Myrtle Beach Hyundai
Myrtle Beach, SC
843-626-3657
hyundaiofmyrtlebeach.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,720 Veri�ed Reviews

10,783 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

10/15/2021 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conway, SC
Title #770940373584660

Registration issued or renewed

12/29/2021 27,622 Myrtle Beach Hyundai
Myrtle Beach, SC
843-626-3657
hyundaiofmyrtlebeach.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,720 Veri�ed Reviews

10,783 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/07/2022 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to moderate
damage with another motor vehicle
Damage to front
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



10/13/2022 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conway, SC
Title #770940373584660

Registration issued or renewed

01/20/2023 32,988 Myrtle Beach Hyundai
Myrtle Beach, SC
843-626-3657
hyundaiofmyrtlebeach.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,720 Veri�ed Reviews

10,783 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

10/02/2023 37,634 Myrtle Beach Hyundai
Myrtle Beach, SC
843-626-3657
hyundaiofmyrtlebeach.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,720 Veri�ed Reviews

10,783 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

10/05/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conway, SC
Title #770940373584660

Registration issued or renewed

10/06/2023 Myrtle Beach Hyundai
Myrtle Beach, SC
843-626-3657
hyundaiofmyrtlebeach.com/

4.6 / 5.0

1,720 Veri�ed Reviews

10,783 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/13/2023 37,787 Seasell Inc.
Wilmington, NC
910-399-2995
seasellauto.com

4.2 / 5.0

34 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/18/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-



CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
19,050 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/01/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hampstead, NC
Title #773119233355088

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

04/22/2024 44,383 Holly Ridge Tire Pros
Holly Ridge, NC
910-329-8473
hollyridgetire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

274 Veri�ed Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire repaired

05/22/2024 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hampstead, NC
Title #773119233355088

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/25/2024 54,795 Holly Ridge Tire Pros
Holly Ridge, NC
910-329-8473
hollyridgetire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

274 Veri�ed Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/13/2024 57,444 Holly Ridge Tire Pros
Holly Ridge, NC
910-329-8473

Vehicle serviced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-



hollyridgetire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

274 Veri�ed Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

04/07/2025 64,082 Holly Ridge Tire Pros
Holly Ridge, NC
910-329-8473
hollyridgetire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

274 Veri�ed Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Oil and �lter changed

05/05/2025 65,757 Holly Ridge Tire Pros
Holly Ridge, NC
910-329-8473
hollyridgetire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

274 Veri�ed Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

05/23/2025 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hampstead, NC
Title #773119233355088

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

06/13/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to moderate
damage
Vehicle ran off road
It hit a bridge
Damage to right side
Damage to right front
Damage to front
Vehicle disabled
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT



ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

07/18/2025 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

07/18/2025 67,974 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clayton, NC
Title #40431525199381E

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

RECONSTRUCTED TITLE ISSUED

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/28/25
at 6:57:55 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/28/25
at 6:57:55 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported

REAR

-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles are often
severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In most states, an
inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/28/25 6:57:55 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 HYUNDAI SANTA FE vehicle (VIN:
5NMS2CAD3KH103812), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/28/25 at 7:57 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

